
   ARCTIC NAKED BATHING CLUB 2025
# DATE TIME COUNTRY WATER AIR

1 31-05 17:00 Michael Riem Netherlands 1°C 0.5°C

2 01-06 09:00 Freek Riem Netherlands 1°C 0.5°C

3 13-06 08:30 Pieter Doornbos Netherlands 1.5°C 5°C

4 13-06 08:30 Peter Oskam Netherlands 5°C

5 13-06 10:30 Valentin Sylvant Switzerland 1.5°C 9°C

6 20-06 16:00 Rob Beekes Netherlands 2°C 9°C

7 27-06 20.00 Henrik Berven Norway 5°C 11°C

8 27-06 20.00 Petter Berven Norway 5°C 11°C

9 28-06 19:30 Tony Fawcett United Kingdom 5°C 10.5°C

10 06-07 08:30 Susan China 6°C 10°C

11 06-07 10:30 Fredrik Cederlund Sweden 6°C 10°C

12 06-07 19:00 Jan Landa Czech Republic 6°C 10.5°C

13 06-07 19:00 David-Aaron Landa Czech Republic 6°C 10.5°C

14 08-07 21:00 Marcin Okuniewski Poland 6°C 7°C

15 08-07 21:00 Jits Van Den Berg Netherlands 6°C 7°C

16 08-07 21:00 Liselot Van Velzen Netherlands 6°C 7°C

17 08-07 21:00 Luna Java Netherlands 6°C 7°C

18 08-07 21:00 Caelis Schilder Netherlands 6°C 7°C

19 08-07 21:00 Marc Van Der Laan Netherlands 6°C 7°C

20 08-07 21:00 Stijn Boneveld Netherlands 6°C 7°C

21 08-07 21:00 Mats Ligtvoet Netherlands 6°C 7°C

22 08-07 21:00 Gijs Van Maanen Netherlands 6°C 7°C

1.5°C



23 08-07 21:00 Kai Ter Beek Netherlands 6°C 7°C

24 08-07 21:00 Joris Hartman Netherlands 6°C 7°C

25 08-07 21:00 Gaston Töpfer Netherlands 6°C 7°C

26 10-07 11:00 Aleksandra Kapuscinska-Bernatek Poland 6°C 10.5°C

27 10-07 11:00 Marcin Bernatek Poland 6°C 10.5°C

28 17-07 09:00 Maksym Korniichuk Ukraine 7°C 9°C

29 17-07 14:00 Malou Krøll Sebens Denmark 7°C 12°C

30 21-07 10:00 Francesca Berta Italy 8°C 12°C

31 21-07 10:00 Giulia Varini Italy 8°C 12°C

32 21-07 10:00 Roman Lutskov Italy 8°C 12°C

33 21-07 15:30 Hannah Wilson USA 8°C 12°C

34 21-07 15:30 Stan Pniewski USA 8°C 12°C

35 22-07 09:30 Andreas Jahn Germany 8.5°C 12.5°C

36 22-07 09:30 Iris Pede Belgium 8.5°C 12.5°C

37 22-07 09:30 Nadeem Everlo Netherlands 8.5°C 12.5°C

38 22-07 09:30 Koen Von Dijk Netherlands 8.5°C 12.5°C

39 23-07 09:00 Saskia Van Der Drift Netherlands 8°C 7°C

40 29-07 19:00 Bartek Kaczorowski Poland 8°C 10°C

41 02-08 20:23 Sebastian Walter Germany 8°C 7.6°C

42 03.08 19:15 Lukas Ploch Germany 8°C 12.1°C

43 03.08 19:15 Simon Gegg Germany 8°C 12.1°C

44 03.08 19:15 Patrik Stricker Germany 8°C 12.1°C

45 03.08 19:15 Manuel Ganther Germany 8°C 12.1°C

46 03.08 19:15 Erik Drennan Germany 8°C 12.1°C

47 03.08 19:15 Nikolai Wiegand Germany 8°C 12.1°C

48 05.08 11:30 Mary-Thomas Hart USA 8°C 15°C

49 05.08 11:30 Andy Koenig USA 8°C 15°C

50 05.08 13:15 Liene Grizane Latvia 8°C 15°C

51 05.08 13:15 Martin Freidenfelds Latvia 8°C 15°C

52 05.08 22:00 Moran Wiesel Australia 8°C 13.5°C

53 11.08 17:15 Marcin Dobrowolski Poland 8°C 15.5°C

54 14.08 12:00 Magdalena Pinkwart Poland 8°C 10.5°C

55 14.08 12:00 Krzysztof Grykiel Poland 8°C 10.5°C

56 14.08 12:00 Agnieszka Balas Poland 8°C 10.5°C

57 16.08 20:00 Bailey Henderson Canada 7.8°C 7°C

58 21.08 10:00 Øystein Leite Norway 6°C 7°C

59 21.08 10:00 Willy Fossen Norway 6°C 7°C



60 22.08 10:00 Silke Slaghuis Netherlands 6°C 10.5°C

61 22.08 10:00 Bogumil Podolak Poland 6°C 10.5°C

62 22.08 10:00 Franek Szymanski Poland 6°C 10.5°C

63 22.08 10:00 Jakub Oleksa Poland 6°C 10.5°C

64 23.08 16:15 Madeleine Urban Germany 6°C 9.5°C

65 23.08 16:15 Kerstin Kastl Germany 6°C 9.5°C

66 23.08 16:15 Nora Schwenne Germany 6°C 9.5°C

67 23.08 16:15 Markus Wolf Germany 6°C 9.5°C

68 23.08 16:15 Florian Nietz Germany 6°C 9.5°C

69 23.08 16:15 Thomas Kastl Germany 6°C 9.5°C

70 23.08 16:15 Nikolaus Lennkh Austria 6°C 9.5°C

71 23.08 16:15 Martin Rauch Germany 6°C 9.5°C

72 23.08 16:15 Ole Reinbach Germany 6°C 9.5°C

73 23.08 17:30 ZhiXin Zhao China 6°C 9.5°C

74 23.08 17:30 ChenXi Gu China 6°C 9.5°C

75 23.08 20:45 Max Raninen Sweden 6°C 8.5°C

76 29.08 09:30 Ole-Thomas Krossholm Norway 6°C 8°C

77 31.08 16:30 Hope Smith USA 7°C 9°C

78 01.09 15:15 Erica Einhorn USA 7°C 13°C

79 01.09 15:15 Chloe Wong USA 7°C 13°C

80 03.09 13:00 Radoslaw Wilinski Poland 6.5°C 10°C

81 04.09 11:45 Arthur Muster Switzerland 6°C 9.5°C

82 04.09 11:45 Simon Morabia Switzerland 6°C 9.5°C

83 06.09 10:15 Hannah Eveslage Germany 6°C 8°C

84 06.09 10:15 Anne Laumeyer Germany 6°C 8°C

85 06.09 10:15 Arne Reimann Germany 6°C 8°C

86 06.09 10:15 Meret-Joleen Reimann Germany 6°C 8°C

87 06.09 10:15 Severin Teschner Germany 6°C 8°C

88 06.09 10:15 Sarah Nuehl Germany 6°C 8°C

89 06.09 10:15 Yvonne Walz Germany 6°C 8°C

90 06.09 10:15 Anna Münch Germany 6°C 8°C



Michael Riem Netherlands 1.0 C 0.5 C

Freek Riem Netherlands 1.0 C 0.5 C

Pieter Doornbos Netherlands 1.5 C 5.0 C

Peter Oskam Netherlands 1.5 C 5.0 C

Valentin Sylvant Switzerland 1.5 C 9.0 C

Rob Beekes Netherlands 2.0 C 9.0 C

Henrik Berven Norway 5.0 C 11.0 C

Petter Berven Norway 5.0 C 11.0 C

Tony Fawcett United Kingdom 5.0 C 10.5 C

Susan China 6.0 C 10.0 C

Fredrik Cederlund Sweden 6.0 C 10.0 C

Jan Landa Czech 6.0 C 10.5 C

David-Aaron Landa Czech 6.0 C 10.5 C

Marcin Okuniewski Poland 6.0 C 7.0 C

Jits Van Den Berg Netherlands 6.0 C 7.0 C

Liselot Van Velzen Netherlands 6.0 C 7.0 C

Luna Java Netherlands 6.0 C 7.0 C

Caelis Schilder Netherlands 6.0 C 7.0 C

Marc Van Der Laan Netherlands 6.0 C 7.0 C

Stijn Boneveld Netherlands 6.0 C 7.0 C

Mats Ligtvoet Netherlands 6.0 C 7.0 C

Gijs Van Maanen Netherlands 6.0 C 7.0 C

Kai Ter Beek Netherlands 6.0 C 7.0 C

Joris Hartman Netherlands 6.0 C 7.0 C

Gaston Töpfer Netherlands 6.0 C 7.0 C

Aleksandra Kapuscinska-Bernate Poland 6.0 C 10.5 C

Marcin Bernatek Poland 6.0 C 10.5 C

Maksym Korniichuk Ukraine 7.0 C 9.0 C

Malou Krøll Sebens Denmark 7.0 C 12.0 C

Francesca Berta Italy 8.0 C 12.0 C

Giulia Varini Italy 8.0 C 12.0 C

Roman Lutskov Italy 8.0 C 12.0 C

Hannah Wilson USA 8.0 C 12.0 C

Stan Pniewski USA 8.0 C 12.0 C

Andreas Jahn Germany 8.5 C 12.5 C

Iris Pede Belgium 8.5 C 12.5 C

Nadeem Everlo Netherlands 8.5 C 12.5 C



Koen Von Dijk Netherlands 8.5 C 12.5 C

Saskia Van Der Drift Netherlands 8.0 C 7 C

Bartek Kaczorowski Poland 8.0 C 10 C

Sebastian Walter Germany 8.0 C 7.6 C

Lukas Ploch Germany 8.0 C 12.1 C

Simon Gegg Germany 8.0 C 12.1 C

Patrik Stricker Germany 8.0 C 12.1 C

Manuel Ganther Germany 8.0 C 12.1 C

Erik Drennan Germany 8.0 C 12.1 C

Nikolai Wiegand Germany 8.0 C 12.1 C

Mary-Thomas Hart USA 8.0 C 15 C

Andy Koenig USA 8.0 C 15 C

Liene Grizane Latvia 8.0 C 15 C

Martinsv Freidenfelds Latvia 8.0 C 15 C

Moran Wiesel Australia 8.0 C 13.5 C 

Marcin Dobrowolski Poland 8.0 C 15.5 C

Magdalena Pinkwart Poland 8.0 C 10.5 C

Krzysztof Grykiel Poland 8.0 C 10.5 C

Agnieszka Balas Poland 8.0 C 10.5 C

Bailey Henderson Canada 7.75 C 7 C

Øystein Leite Norway 6 C 7 C

Willy Fossen Norway 6 C 7 C

Silke Slaghuis Netherlands 6 C 10.5 C

Bogumil Podolak Poland 6 C 10.5 C

Franek Szymanski Poland 6 C 10.5 C

Jakub Oleksa Poland 6 C 10.5 C

Madeleine Urban Germany 6 C 9.5 C

Kerstin Kastl Germany 6 C 9.5 C

Nora Schwenne Germany 6 C 9.5 C

Markus Wolf Germany 6 C 9.5 C

Florian Nietz Germany 6 C 9.5 C

Thomas Kastl Germany 6 C 9.5 C

Nikolaus Lennkh Austria 6 C 9.5 C

Martin Rauch Germany 6 C 9.5 C

Ole Reinbach Germany 6 C 9.5 C

ZhiXin Zhao China 6 C 9.5 C

ChenXi Gu China 6 C 9.5 C



Max Raninen Sweden 6 C 8.5 C

Ole-Thomas Krossholm Norway 6 C 8 C

Hope Smith USA 7 C 9 C

Erica Einhorn USA 7 C 13 C

Chloe Wong USA 7 C 13 C

Radoslaw Wilinski Poland 6.5 C 10 C

Arthur Muster Switzerland 6 C 9.5 C

Simon Morabia Switzerland 6 C 9.5 C

Hannah Eveslage Germany 6 C 8 C

Anne Laumeyer Germany 6 C 8 C

Arne Reimann Germany 6 C 8 C

Meret-Joleen Reimann Germany 6 C 8 C

Severin Teschner Germany 6 C 8 C

Sarah Nuehl Germany 6 C 8 C

Yvonne Walz Germany 6 C 8 C

Anna Münch Germany 6 C 8 C



   ARTIC NAKED-BATHING CLUB 2024
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